Humidity · Temperature · Condensation · Waterdetection
Strain gauge · Barometric Pressure · Light ·
Analogue Signals (Voltage · Current · Pulse)
plusDatalogger Series rugged
Driesen + Kern GmbH
plusrugged  ... Made to be strong and tough.
Wind, water, solar radiation, rain, storm, heat - these are just some of the
environmental conditions data loggers have to brave in operation.

plusrugged  Series Specifications
1 The DM models are available with a different sensor length (30, 50, 100mm).
   The order code is DK314-DM-30, DK314-DM-50, DK314-DM-100
2 Enclosure hight plus sensor or sensor slot hight (DK390, DK391)
3 When installing a DM model please ensure that the light sensor is not shaded by the probe or other materials.
Driesen + Kern GmbH
- 8 -
1 = connecting thermocouples with Mini-ISA-plug  requires cable type DKC-TC-4
2 = connecting voltage/currrent/pulse signals requires cable types DKC-U-4/DKC-I-4/DKC-P-4
plusAll rugged  Models at a Glance: Measured Variables and Connectable External Sensors
Models
rugged
plus
Temperature Humidity Barometric Pressure Illuminance
PT100/PT1000/Thermistor/Thermocouple.
Voltage/Current/Pulse, Digital RH/T
Probes, Water Detector, Soil Moisture
Sensor
ELV/Strain
Gauge
Thermocouple
w ith mini ISA
DK310 x
DK310-DM x
DK311 x (1)
DK312 x (1)
DK314/DK314-DM x
DK315 x
DK316 x
DK320 x x
DK320-DM x x
DK323 x x x
DK323-DM x x x
DK324/DK324-DM x x
DK336 x
DK337 x x
DK361 x
DK362 x x x
DK390/DK390-DM x x x (1,2)
DK391/DK391-DM x x x x x (1,2)
Internal Sensors External Sensors
Strain gauge and UltraLow voltages (high impedance)
The model DK337 can also be used to measure strain gauges. The loggers offers a very stable supply for whatstone bridges
(600-700 Ohm) In addition, the model DK337 can additonally be configured to measure bipolar voltage with a resolution of up
to 150nV. The range can be scaled according to your demands.
Range (mV):     +/- 5        +/-10      +/-20     +/- 50    +/-100   +/-1000
2Resolution (µV) :   0.15         0.3         0.6        0.8        1.5         15
Input impedance   1 GOhm
Accuracy:                0.1% of selected measuring range
High Impedance Mode  (DK337 only)
2
 Maximum sample rate is 1Hz. This range is mostly used for measuring electrochemical
balancing processes .
Current/Voltage/Pulse Measurements
The models DK311/DK312/336/DK337/DK390/DK391 can accept standard signals as follows:
3
Single-ended signals can be logged at a maximum of 32 Hz, in which case resolution
increases by 10 times the specified values.
4
The range of 0-50V is only available for models DK336/DK337
 Range (mA)                               0  -  24mA
 Resolution (µA)                                0.36 µA
 Input impedance                                 10 Ohm
Range (Ohm)                                1MOhm
 Accuracy                              0.1% of selected measurement range
Current DK311/312/336/337/390/391
4 Range (mV):    0-10    0-20   0-50    0-100   0-1V  0-2,5   0-5V  0-10V  0-50V
3 Resolution (µV) : 0.58    0.58    0.76    1.54   15.4   38.9   76.9   154 750
 Input impedance
 (MOhm):    2.5       2.5      2.5      2.5     2.5     0.1     0.1     0.1 0.1